900277137 01/14/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ST. BERNARD SOFTWARE, INC.		01/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgewave, Inc.	
Street Address:	15333 Avenue of Science	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238920	ST. BERNARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583141501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1506

Email: adskale@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38202-405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Skale
Signature:	/Andrew D. Skale/
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014 Assignment from SBS to EdgeWave#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0105

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, St. Bernard Software, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, with a

business address at 15015 Avenue of Science San Diego CA 92128, owns U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 3,238,920 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark ST.

BERNARD ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Edgewave, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a business

address at 15333 AVENUE OF SCIENCE SAN DIEGO CA 92128, desires to acquire any and

all of Assignor's existing rights, title and interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the

Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to

sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

ST. BERNARD SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Thatia Gistrer

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

26165043v.1